164   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

165   Interference to BLANK0000108410 LIC scenario 1

166

167   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

168   Desired:   KPJK   D27   DT  LIC   SAN MATEO, CA   BLANK0000108410

169

170   Undesireds:  KUKR-LD   D26   LD  LIC   Santa Rosa, CA   BLANK0000062906   85.8 km

171   KDJT-CD   D26   DC  LIC   SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA  BLANK0000071577   139.3

172   KTFK-DT   D26   DT  LIC   STOCKTON, CA   BLCDT20110819ABS   99.2

173   KNSO   D27   DT  LIC   CLOVIS, CA   BLANK0000073456   277.3

174   KBTV-CD   D27   DC  LIC   SACRAMENTO, CA   BLDTA20140908ADO   123.9

175   KMMD-CD   D28   DC  LIC   SALINAS, CA   BLANK0000068622   154.4

176   KKPM-CD   D28+  DC  APP   YUBA CITY, CA   BLANK0000113364   135.9

177

178   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX

179   33275.4   7,876,739   27984.8   6,962,343   26047.3   6,668,065   25918.8   6,636,144   0.49   0.48

180

181   Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after

182   KUKR-LD D26 LD LIC   128.5   31,921   128.5   31,921

183   KDJT-CD D26 DC LIC   19.0   4,182   7.0   4,078   7.0   4,078

184   KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC   1404.0   262,691   86.7   5,512   86.7   5,512

185   KNSO D27 DT LIC   1238.2   264,612   154.3   19,021   154.3   19,021

186   KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC   956.9   121,031   94.4   5,663   94.4   5,663

187   KMMD-CD D28 DC LIC   261.6   2,825   196.7   2,688   196.7   2,688

188

189   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

190   Interference to BLANK0000108410 LIC scenario 2

191

192   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

193   Desired:   KPJK   D27   DT  LIC   SAN MATEO, CA   BLANK0000108410

194

195   Undesireds:  KUKR-LD   D26   LD  LIC   Santa Rosa, CA   BLANK0000062906   85.8 km

196   KDJT-CD   D26   DC  LIC   SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA  BLANK0000071577   139.3

197   KTFK-DT   D26   DT  LIC   STOCKTON, CA   BLCDT20110819ABS   99.2

198   KNSO   D27   DT  LIC   CLOVIS, CA   BLANK0000073456   277.3

199   KBTV-CD   D27   DC  LIC   SACRAMENTO, CA   BLDTA20140908ADO   123.9

200   KMMD-CD   D28   DC  LIC   SALINAS, CA   BLANK0000068622   154.4

201   KKPM-CD   D28+  DC  LIC   YUBA CITY, CA   BLDTA20100914AHF   170.3

202

203   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX

204   33275.4   7,876,739   27984.8   6,962,343   26047.3   6,668,065   25918.8   6,636,144   0.49   0.48

205

206   Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after

207   KUKR-LD D26 LD LIC   128.5   31,921   128.5   31,921

208   KDJT-CD D26 DC LIC   19.0   4,182   7.0   4,078   7.0   4,078

209   KTFK-DT D26 DT LIC   1404.0   262,691   86.7   5,512   86.7   5,512

210   KNSO D27 DT LIC   1238.2   264,612   154.3   19,021   154.3   19,021

211   KBTV-CD D27 DC LIC   956.9   121,031   94.4   5,663   94.4   5,663

212   KMMD-CD D28 DC LIC   261.6   2,825   196.7   2,688   196.7   2,688

213   KKPM-CD D28+ DC LIC   20.0   1,957   0.0   0   0.0   0

214

215   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

216   Interference to proposal scenario 1

217

218   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

219   Desired:   KUKR-LD   D26   LD  LIC   Santa Rosa, CA   BLANK0000062906

220

221   Undesireds:  KTVU   D26   LD  LIC   OAKLAND, CA   BLANK0000087000   133.2 km

222   KDJT-CD   D26   DC  LIC   SALINAS/MONTEREY,ETC, CA  BLANK0000071577   220.0